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Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena, Magherafelt
Thursday 11 March 2010
 
Antrim   
Co. Tyrone (under 13 girls, under 15 girls)                
Co. Londonderry        
Derry City (under 15 girls)
Donegal
East Belfast (under 13 girls, under 15 girls)
Fermanagh (under 13 girls & boys, under 15 boys)        
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Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 11 Mar 2010
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Fermanagh 679 539 70 70

2 Donegal 629 509 60 60

3 Co. Londonderry 539 449 40 50

4 Antrim 530 440 50 40



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 11 Mar 2010
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 70 Sean Magee Fermanagh 146 50 50 46
2 63 Joseph Gallagher Donegal 144 48 46 50
3 73 Sean-Michael Breen Fermanagh 136 46 48 42
4 74 Niall McWeever Fermanagh 133 50 45 38
5 67 Seanie Henry Donegal 126 36 40 50

6= 64 Darragh McGlynn Donegal 124 39 50 35
6= 72 Donnchadh Tierney Fermanagh 124 32 48 44
8 75 Conor Byrne Fermanagh 122 42 45 35
9 71 Jordan Hylton Fermanagh 120 44 30 46

10 58 Odhran McCloy Co. Londonderry 119 39 32 48
11 49 Conor O'Boyle Antrim 118 46 28 44

12= 66 Jason Doherty Donegal 115 44 42 29
12= 68 Thomas Grant Donegal 115 35 38 42
14= 52 Derek Corken Antrim 112 30 42 40
14= 60 Michael McKendry Co. Londonderry 112 48 34 30
16 56 Matthew Stewart Co. Londonderry 110 42 32 36
17 65 Sean Paul McMahon Donegal 109 35 40 34
18 61 Jamie Noble Co. Londonderry 108 32 36 40
19 57 Odhran Totten Co. Londonderry 107 39 30 38
20 53 James Beattie Antrim 106 30 44 32
21 59 Dermont Breen Co. Londonderry 105 39 34 32
22 51 Damian Keprowski Antrim 104 28 28 48
23 54 Ryan Mcllroy Antrim 99 34 37 28
24 50 Zach Barr Antrim 94 28 37 29

25= 55 Eammon Kearns Antrim 0
25= 62 John McIvor Co. Londonderry 0
25= 69 David McCarron Donegal 0
25= 76 Thomas Doherty Fermanagh 0



Team Results Antrim (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 11 Mar 2010
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Fermanagh 679 539 70 70

2 Donegal 629 509 60 60

3 Co. Londonderry 539 449 40 50

4 Antrim 530 440 50 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Conor O'Boyle 2LR 21.6 21.6 3 46
49 Conor O'Boyle S 0.00 7.33 7.59 7.59 12 28
49 Conor O'Boyle SLJ 2.42 2.34 2.36 2.42 4 44
50 Zach Barr 2LR 22.7 22.7 12 28
50 Zach Barr SB 71 71 7= 37
50 Zach Barr SLJ 2.10 2.12 2.08 2.12 11= 29
51 Damian Keprowski 4LR 49.0 49.0 12 28
51 Damian Keprowski SB 62 62 12 28
51 Damian Keprowski STJ 6.59 0.00 7.46 7.46 2 48
52 Derek Corken 4LR 48.9 48.9 11 30
52 Derek Corken S 9.52 9.80 9.16 9.80 5 42
52 Derek Corken STJ 6.88 6.88 6.98 6.98 6 40
53 James Beattie 2LR 22.6 22.6 11 30
53 James Beattie S 9.43 9.85 10.09 10.09 4 44
53 James Beattie SLJ 2.24 2.22 2.24 2.24 10 32
54 Ryan Mcllroy 4LR 46.9 46.9 9 34
54 Ryan Mcllroy SB 71 71 7= 37
54 Ryan Mcllroy STJ 6.04 6.25 6.22 6.25 12 28



Team Results Co. Londonderry (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 11 Mar 2010
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Fermanagh 679 539 70 70

2 Donegal 629 509 60 60

3 Co. Londonderry 539 449 40 50

4 Antrim 530 440 50 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
56 Matthew Stewart 2LR 21.9 21.9 5 42
56 Matthew Stewart S 0.00 9.00 8.53 9.00 10 32
56 Matthew Stewart STJ 6.75 6.72 6.75 6.75 8 36
57 Odhran Totten 2LR 22.0 22.0 6= 39
57 Odhran Totten SB 66 66 11 30
57 Odhran Totten SLJ 2.36 2.32 2.15 2.36 7 38
58 Odhran McCloy 4LR 45.7 45.7 6= 39
58 Odhran McCloy SB 68 68 10 32
58 Odhran McCloy SLJ 2.46 2.52 2.56 2.56 2 48
59 Dermont Breen 4LR 45.7 45.7 6= 39
59 Dermont Breen SB 70 70 9 34
59 Dermont Breen STJ 6.22 6.56 6.36 6.56 10 32
60 Michael McKendry 2LR 21.5 21.5 2 48
60 Michael McKendry S 8.23 9.27 8.60 9.27 9 34
60 Michael McKendry STJ 6.08 6.22 6.42 6.42 11 30
61 Jamie Noble 4LR 47.0 47.0 10 32
61 Jamie Noble S 8.26 8.68 9.40 9.40 8 36
61 Jamie Noble SLJ 2.36 2.34 2.38 2.38 6 40



Team Results Donegal (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 11 Mar 2010
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Fermanagh 679 539 70 70

2 Donegal 629 509 60 60

3 Co. Londonderry 539 449 40 50

4 Antrim 530 440 50 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
63 Joseph Gallagher 4LR 44.7 44.7 2 48
63 Joseph Gallagher S 0.00 10.98 11.00 11.00 3 46
63 Joseph Gallagher STJ 7.48 7.70 7.82 7.82 1 50
64 Darragh McGlynn 2LR 22.0 22.0 6= 39
64 Darragh McGlynn SB 86 86 1 50
64 Darragh McGlynn SLJ 0.00 2.28 2.32 2.32 8= 35
65 Sean Paul McMahon 2LR 22.2 22.2 8= 35
65 Sean Paul McMahon S 9.78 9.02 9.64 9.78 6 40
65 Sean Paul McMahon STJ 6.64 6.58 6.46 6.64 9 34
66 Jason Doherty 4LR 45.4 45.4 4 44
66 Jason Doherty SB 76 76 5 42
66 Jason Doherty SLJ 2.00 2.06 2.12 2.12 11= 29
67 Seanie Henry 4LR 46.3 46.3 8 36
67 Seanie Henry SB 73 73 6 40
67 Seanie Henry SLJ 2.54 2.58 2.62 2.62 1 50
68 Thomas Grant 2LR 22.2 22.2 8= 35
68 Thomas Grant S 9.71 9.48 9.59 9.71 7 38
68 Thomas Grant STJ 0.00 0.00 7.05 7.05 5 42



Team Results Fermanagh (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 11 Mar 2010
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Fermanagh 679 539 70 70

2 Donegal 629 509 60 60

3 Co. Londonderry 539 449 40 50

4 Antrim 530 440 50 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
70 Sean Magee 2LR 21.4 21.4 1 50
70 Sean Magee S 0.00 11.76 11.59 11.76 1 50
70 Sean Magee SLJ 2.36 2.32 2.50 2.50 3 46
71 Jordan Hylton 2LR 21.7 21.7 4 44
71 Jordan Hylton S 8.76 7.82 8.05 8.76 11 30
71 Jordan Hylton STJ 6.94 7.42 0.00 7.42 3 46
72 Donnchadh Tierney 2LR 22.5 22.5 10 32
72 Donnchadh Tierney SB 78 78 2 48
72 Donnchadh Tierney STJ 6.77 7.08 7.14 7.14 4 44
73 Sean-Michael Breen 4LR 44.9 44.9 3 46
73 Sean-Michael Breen S 10.07 11.25 10.92 11.25 2 48
73 Sean-Michael Breen SLJ 2.24 2.40 2.40 2.40 5 42
74 Niall McWeever 4LR 43.4 43.4 1 50
74 Niall McWeever SB 77 77 3= 45
74 Niall McWeever STJ 6.64 6.90 6.96 6.96 7 38
75 Conor Byrne 4LR 45.5 45.5 5 42
75 Conor Byrne SB 77 77 3= 45
75 Conor Byrne SLJ 2.16 2.32 2.22 2.32 8= 35



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 11 Mar 2010

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Fermanagh red 70 Sean Magee 21.4 50
2 Co. Londonderry sky 60 Michael McKendry 21.5 48
3 Antrim yellow 49 Conor O'Boyle 21.6 46
4 Fermanagh red 71 Jordan Hylton 21.7 44
5 Co. Londonderry sky 56 Matthew Stewart 21.9 42

6= Co. Londonderry sky 57 Odhran Totten 22.0 39
6= Donegal green 64 Darragh McGlynn 22.0 39
8= Donegal green 65 Sean Paul McMahon 22.2 35
8= Donegal green 68 Thomas Grant 22.2 35
10 Fermanagh red 72 Donnchadh Tierney 22.5 32
11 Antrim yellow 53 James Beattie 22.6 30
12 Antrim yellow 50 Zach Barr 22.7 28



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 11 Mar 2010

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Fermanagh red 74 Niall McWeever 43.4 50
2 Donegal green 63 Joseph Gallagher 44.7 48
3 Fermanagh red 73 Sean-Michael Breen 44.9 46
4 Donegal green 66 Jason Doherty 45.4 44
5 Fermanagh red 75 Conor Byrne 45.5 42

6= Co. Londonderry sky 58 Odhran McCloy 45.7 39
6= Co. Londonderry sky 59 Dermont Breen 45.7 39
8 Donegal green 67 Seanie Henry 46.3 36
9 Antrim yellow 54 Ryan Mcllroy 46.9 34

10 Co. Londonderry sky 61 Jamie Noble 47.0 32
11 Antrim yellow 52 Derek Corken 48.9 30
12 Antrim yellow 51 Damian Keprowski 49.0 28



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 11 Mar 2010

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Fermanagh red 1:28.5 0.0 1:28.5 70.0
2 04 Donegal green 1:31.6 0.0 1:31.6 60.0
3 01 Antrim yellow 1:32.9 0.0 1:32.9 50.0
4 02 Co. Londonderry sky 1:34.8 0.0 1:34.8 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 11 Mar 2010

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Fermanagh red 1:24.4 0.0 1:24.4 70.0
2 04 Donegal green 1:24.6 0.0 1:24.6 60.0
3 02 Co. Londonderry sky 1:27.9 0.0 1:27.9 50.0
4 01 Antrim yellow 1:30.0 0.0 1:30.0 40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 11 Mar 2010

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Fermanagh red 70 Sean Magee 11.76 50
2 Fermanagh red 73 Sean-Michael Breen 11.25 48
3 Donegal green 63 Joseph Gallagher 11.00 46
4 Antrim yellow 53 James Beattie 10.09 44
5 Antrim yellow 52 Derek Corken 9.80 42
6 Donegal green 65 Sean Paul McMahon 9.78 40
7 Donegal green 68 Thomas Grant 9.71 38
8 Co. Londonderry sky 61 Jamie Noble 9.40 36
9 Co. Londonderry sky 60 Michael McKendry 9.27 34

10 Co. Londonderry sky 56 Matthew Stewart 9.00 32
11 Fermanagh red 71 Jordan Hylton 8.76 30
12 Antrim yellow 49 Conor O'Boyle 7.59 28



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 11 Mar 2010

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Donegal green 64 Darragh McGlynn 86 50
2 Fermanagh red 72 Donnchadh Tierney 78 48

3= Fermanagh red 74 Niall McWeever 77 45
3= Fermanagh red 75 Conor Byrne 77 45
5 Donegal green 66 Jason Doherty 76 42
6 Donegal green 67 Seanie Henry 73 40

7= Antrim yellow 50 Zach Barr 71 37
7= Antrim yellow 54 Ryan Mcllroy 71 37
9 Co. Londonderry sky 59 Dermont Breen 70 34

10 Co. Londonderry sky 58 Odhran McCloy 68 32
11 Co. Londonderry sky 57 Odhran Totten 66 30
12 Antrim yellow 51 Damian Keprowski 62 28



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 11 Mar 2010

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal green 67 Seanie Henry 2.62 50
2 Co. Londonderry sky 58 Odhran McCloy 2.56 48
3 Fermanagh red 70 Sean Magee 2.50 46
4 Antrim yellow 49 Conor O'Boyle 2.42 44
5 Fermanagh red 73 Sean-Michael Breen 2.40 42
6 Co. Londonderry sky 61 Jamie Noble 2.38 40
7 Co. Londonderry sky 57 Odhran Totten 2.36 38

8= Donegal green 64 Darragh McGlynn 2.32 35
8= Fermanagh red 75 Conor Byrne 2.32 35
10 Antrim yellow 53 James Beattie 2.24 32

11= Antrim yellow 50 Zach Barr 2.12 29
11= Donegal green 66 Jason Doherty 2.12 29



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 11 Mar 2010

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal green 63 Joseph Gallagher 7.82 50
2 Antrim yellow 51 Damian Keprowski 7.46 48
3 Fermanagh red 71 Jordan Hylton 7.42 46
4 Fermanagh red 72 Donnchadh Tierney 7.14 44
5 Donegal green 68 Thomas Grant 7.05 42
6 Antrim yellow 52 Derek Corken 6.98 40
7 Fermanagh red 74 Niall McWeever 6.96 38
8 Co. Londonderry sky 56 Matthew Stewart 6.75 36
9 Donegal green 65 Sean Paul McMahon 6.64 34

10 Co. Londonderry sky 59 Dermont Breen 6.56 32
11 Co. Londonderry sky 60 Michael McKendry 6.42 30
12 Antrim yellow 54 Ryan Mcllroy 6.25 28
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